TARIFF DISTRIBUTION

FILE PACKAGE NO.: KY-22-0024

DATE: March 27, 2023

STATE: KENTUCKY

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/28/2022

TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION: Approved

PURPOSE: Removal of Pole Attachments and Conduit

Occupancy from General Exchange Guidebook. It is in the General Subscriber ServicesTariff.

TARIFF SECTION	PAGE NUMBER	PAGE REVISION
G005	16	0002
G005	17	0002
G005	18	0002
G005	19	0002
G005	20	0002
G005	21	0001
G005	22	0001
G005	23	0001
G005	24	0002
G005	25	0002
G005	26	0005
G005	27	0003
G005	28	0002
G005	29	0001
G005	30	0002
G005	31	0002
G005	32	0002
G005	33	0002
G005	34	0001
G005	35	0002
G005	36	0002
G005	37	0002
G005	38	0006
G005	39	0003
G5 Cont. (pg)	2	0004
G Subj. Indx (pg) 1	0014

A5. CHARGES APPLICABLE UNDER SPECIAL CONDITIONS

CONTENTS

A 5.8	Emergency Service Continuity Plan	15	
A5.8.1	l General	15	
A5.8.2	2 Explanation of Terms	15	
A5.8.3	3 Application	15.1	
A5.8.4	4 Notice	15.1	
A5.8.5	5 Conditions	15.1	
A5.8.6	5 Rates	15.1	
A5.9	(DELETED)	16	
A5.10	Reserved For Future Use	16	
A5.11	(DELETED)	16	(D)
A5.12	(DELETED)	27	(D)

A5. CHARGES APPLICABLE UNDER SPECIAL CONDITIONS

A5.9 Charges For Circuits With Terminations In The "Same Building"

- A. When due to the size of a building, or where for other reasons it is necessary, in the judgment of the Company, to provide exterior or special cable and wire facilities, additional charges apply based on the difference between the estimated cost to be incurred and the estimated cost that would have been incurred if standard interior cable and wire facilities had been installed.
- **B.** Where two or more structures are under separate roofs but are connected by enclosed passageways which are over 100 feet in length, the cost of the interior cable and wire facilities in excess of 100 feet are applicable in addition to other rates and charges. If, in the judgment of the Company, exterior type cable or wire facilities are required between terminations in different structures, then charges apply as though each structure were a separate building.

A5.10 Reserved For Future Use A5.11 (DELETED)

A5. CHARGES APPLICABLE UNDER SPECIAL CONDITIONS A5.11 (DELETED)

A5. CHARGES APPLICABLE UNDER SPECIAL CONDITIONS

A5.11 (DELETED)

A5. CHARGES APPLICABLE UNDER SPECIAL CONDITIONS A5.11 (DELETED)

A5. CHARGES APPLICABLE UNDER SPECIAL CONDITIONS A5.11 (DELETED)

A5. CHARGES APPLICABLE UNDER SPECIAL CONDITIONS

A5. CHARGES APPLICABLE UNDER SPECIAL CONDITIONS

A5. CHARGES APPLICABLE UNDER SPECIAL CONDITIONS

A5. CHARGES APPLICABLE UNDER SPECIAL CONDITIONS A5.11 (DELETED)

A5. CHARGES APPLICABLE UNDER SPECIAL CONDITIONS A5.11 (DELETED)

A5. CHARGES APPLICABLE UNDER SPECIAL CONDITIONS

A5. CHARGES APPLICABLE UNDER SPECIAL CONDITIONS A5.11 (DELETED)

A5. CHARGES APPLICABLE UNDER SPECIAL CONDITIONS A5.12 (DELETED)

A5. CHARGES APPLICABLE UNDER SPECIAL CONDITIONS

A5. CHARGES APPLICABLE UNDER SPECIAL CONDITIONS A5.12 (DELETED)

A5. CHARGES APPLICABLE UNDER SPECIAL CONDITIONS A5.12 (DELETED)

A5. CHARGES APPLICABLE UNDER SPECIAL CONDITIONS A5.12 (DELETED)

A5. CHARGES APPLICABLE UNDER SPECIAL CONDITIONS A5.12 (DELETED)

A5. CHARGES APPLICABLE UNDER SPECIAL CONDITIONS

A5. CHARGES APPLICABLE UNDER SPECIAL CONDITIONS A5.12 (DELETED)

A5. CHARGES APPLICABLE UNDER SPECIAL CONDITIONS A5.12 (DELETED)

A5. CHARGES APPLICABLE UNDER SPECIAL CONDITIONS A5.12 (DELETED)

A5. CHARGES APPLICABLE UNDER SPECIAL CONDITIONS

A5. CHARGES APPLICABLE UNDER SPECIAL CONDITIONS

(D)

SUBJECT INDEX

SUBJECT	Section
\mathbf{A}	
Abusive Language, Use of	A2
Access Line (WATS)	
Access Line Service for Payphone Service Provider Telephones	
Access to Customer's Premises (WATS)	
Accessories Provided by the Subscriber	A2
Adding New or Additional Service and Equipment Other Than Central Office Lines	A4
Additional Listing	
Adjustment of Monthly Charges	A2
Administrative Management Service (AMS)	A29
Advance Payments	A2
AIN Virtual Number Call Detail Service	A34
Airline Mileage Between Rate Centers	A18
Allowance for Interruptions	A2
WATS	A119
Alternate Listing	
Application for Service	
Applicant Has Past Due Account	
Service Charges	
Application of Charges - Service Charges	
Application of Rates For Business and Residence Service	
Area Calling Service (Business)	
Area Calling Service (Residence)	
Area Plus Service	
Area Plus Service with the Complete Choice Option	
Area Communication Service (Obsoleted, See Section A131.)	
Assigned Centrex Type Services Telephone Numbers Without Facilities	
Asynchronous Transfer Mode (ATM) Service	
AT&T Business Local Calling (BLC)	
AT&T Business Local Calling Assurance	
(DELETED)	
Automatic Number Identification	
Automatic Route Selection (ARS) (ESSX-1)	
Automatic Time, Temperature and Weather Announcement Systems	
Auxiliary Equipment	
Auxiliary Line Service (Inward Service)	
Availability of Facilities	A2